



**Product Specification**  
FFPDR5801 – Tapioca Pudding

Issue Date: 01/06/2025

Page 1 of 2

**A. Product Description**

**Labeling:** Tapioca Pudding, Artificially Flavored

An aseptically, canned, shelf-stable ready-to-serve pudding.

**B. General Requirements**

1. Pudding shall be packed in accordance with current good manufacturing practices and shall comply with the FDA Standards for Thermally Processed Low-Acid Foods Packaged in Hermetically Sealed Containers, Part 113 of the Code of Federal Regulations, Title 21 and to all applicable USDA, State and local regulations.

**C. Ingredients**

SKIM MILK, WATER, SUGAR, TAPIOCA, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH (CORN), VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CANOLA OIL, PALM OIL, SUNFLOWER OIL, SOYBEAN OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, COLOR ADDED, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6 AND SOY LECITHIN.


**D. Physical and Chemical Specifications**

1. General Appearance: Milky white/cream color with tapioca dispersed throughout.
2. Aroma: Typical, Cream, free from off aromas.
3. Flavor: Typical, mild vanilla flavor with dairy character, free from off flavor.
4. Texture: Tapioca pearls in a smooth sauce, no graininess.
5. Total Solids (%): 20.3 – 20.9
6. Consistency: Smooth, not pasty.
7. pH: 6.2 – 7.0

**E. Microbiological Standards**

1. Product is commercially sterile  
Total plate count - <10/g Yeast and mold - <10/g

**F. Kosher**

Knouse Foods products are packed under the supervision of the Union of Orthodox Jewish Congregations and are certified as kosher when bearing the  symbol on the label in accordance with UOJC signed agreement.

**G. Manufacture Details**

Facility maintains a current BRC Global Standard for Food Safety, Issue 8

**H. Allergens**

This product contains Dairy (milk) and soy. This is a gluten-free product.

**I. Country of Origin**

This product is produced in the United States and a Product of USA.

**J. Coding**

Each container is marked with a manufacturer code that includes product identification number, manufacturer date, time, shift and line.

# Product Specification

## FFPDR5801 – Tapioca Pudding

Issue Date: 01/06/2025  
Page 2 of 2

### M. Packaging

1. Type container: Metal can with metal lid.
2. Case Pack: 6 – 108 ounce
3. Unit Dimension: 6.160" d. x 6.975" h.
4. Net weight: 40.50 lb.
5. Gross weight: 46.00 lb.
6. Case Dimension: 18.500"l. x 12.250"w. x 7.000"h.
7. Case cube: 0.918 cu ft
8. Case/Pallet: 56 (7 per layer/8 high)

### N. Nutritional Information

Per serving

Per 100 grams

Nutrition Facts	
24 Servings Per Container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1/2 cup (128g)</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>140</b>
	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 4g	<b>5%</b>
Saturated Fat 1g	<b>5%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g	
Monounsaturated Fat 2g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 180mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 24g	<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 16g	
Includes 14g Added Sugars	<b>28%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 61mg	4%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 83mg	2%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g
Basic Components		Vitamin C (mg)	0.24
Calories (kcal)	106.49	Vitamin D - IU (IU)	0.02
Calories from SatFat (kcal)	7.72	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.00
Protein (g)	1.29	Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)	0.26
Carbohydrates (g)	18.61	Folic Acid (mcg)	0
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	0.00	Folate, DFE (mcg DFE)	1.91
Soluble Fiber (2016) (g)	0	Vitamin K (mcg)	2.32
Insoluble Fiber (2016) (g)	0	Pantothenic Acid (mg)	0.00
Total Sugars (g)	12.63	Minerals	
Added Sugar (g)	10.77	Calcium (mg)	47.36
Fat (g)	2.96	Chloride (mg)	0.05
Saturated Fat (g)	0.86	Chromium (mcg)	0
Mono Fat (g)	1.57	Copper (mg)	0.01
Poly Fat (g)	0.50	Fluoride (mg)	0
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.02	Iodine (mcg)	0.02
Cholesterol (mg)	0.77	Iron (mg)	0.02
Carbohydrate (Available) (g)	18.61	Magnesium (mg)	4.61
Vitamins		Manganese (mg)	0.00
Vitamin A - RAE (mcg)	0.40	Molybdenum (mcg)	0
Beta-Carotene (mcg)	0.08	Potassium (mg)	64.57
Vitamin B1 - Thiamin (mg)	0	Selenium (mcg)	0.97
Vitamin B2 - Riboflavin (mg)	0	Sodium (mg)	144.28
Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg)	0.00	Zinc (mg)	0.14
Vitamin B6 (mg)	0	Other Nutrients	
Vitamin B12 (mcg)	0.14	Sugar Alcohol (g)	0
Biotin (mcg)	0	Choline (mg)	0.01

